RESOLUTION – AUTHORIZING MAYOR AND MUNICIPAL CLERK TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH – SPECIAL CITIZENS AREA TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

BE IT RESOL	VED , by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the Mayor and
Municipal Clerk are here	by authorized to execute a Food Shopping Agreement with the County of Monmouth for
Special Citizens Area Tr	ansportation System (S.C.A.T.) for 2023.

Tracy A. Buckley, Council President		

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 22, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 22nd day of November, 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	